
Center for Hospice Care 

2020 Board of Directors 
 

 

 

Chair 

Mary Newbold   

1139 Aline Court 

South Bend IN  46614-2189 

(574)  291-5300 

Newbold125@yahoo.com 

 Chair: 01/01/19 – 12/31/20 

 

Vice-Chair 

Jennifer Ewing 

Michiana Hematology Oncology 

5340 Holy Cross Pkwy. 

Mishawaka IN 46545-1328 

(574) 237-1328 

jewing@mhopc.com  

Term 2: 01/01/19-12/31/21 

 

Treasurer 

Tricia Luck 

1132 Napoleon St. 

South Bend IN 46617-1458 

(574) 855-4528 

Luckpartyof7@gmail.com  

Term 1: 01/01/18 – 12/31/20 

 

Secretary 

Jennifer Houin 

Oliver Ford 

1001 E Jefferson St. 

Plymouth IN 46563-1803 

(574) 935-1001 

jennifer.houin@oliverford.com  

Term 1: 01/01/18 – 12/31/20 

 

Immediate Past Chair 

Wendell Walsh    

May Oberfell Lorber 

4100 Edison Lakes Pkwy, Ste 100 

Mishawaka IN  46545-3467 

(574)  243-4100 

wwalsh@maylorber.com 

IPC: 01/01/19 – 12/31/20 

 

 

 

Roland W. Chamblee, Jr.  

52022 Heather Cove 

South Bend IN 46635-1059 

(574) 261-1804 

rchambleejr@gmail.com  

Term 1: 01/01/20 – 12/31/22 

 

Ann Firth 

University of Notre Dame 

400 Main Bldg. 

Notre Dame IN 46556-4635 

(574) 631-9164 

afirth@nd.edu  

Term 2: 01/01/18 – 12/31/20 

 

Jesse Hsieh, MD 

Michiana VIP MD 

3221 Beacon Pkwy. 

Granger IN 46530-7196 

(574) 309-9975 

jhsieh@michianavipmd.com  

Term 2: 01/01/18 – 12/31/20  

 

Kurt Janowsky 

1333 Olivia Circle 

South Bend IN 46614 

(574) 262-1509 

kurtjanowsky@comcast.net  

Term 1: 01/01/20 – 12/31/22 

 

Andy Murray 

Lippert Components, Inc. 

3501 County Road 6 East 

Elkhart IN 46514-7663 

(574) 514-9700 

andym@lci1.com  

Term 1: 01/01/19 – 12/31/21  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Suzie Weirick 

23268 Shorelane 

Elkhart IN 46514-4560 

(859) 492-5232 

suzanneweirick@me.com 

Term 2: 01/01/18 – 12/31/20 

 

Mark Wobbe 

Gibson Insurance 

130 S. Main St., Suite 400 

South Bend IN 46601-1817 

(574) 261-1356 

mwobbe@gibsonins.com  

Term 1: 01/01/19 – 12/31/21  

 

Hospice Foundation  

Immediate Past Chair 

Amy Kuhar Mauro    

66071 Smilax Rd 

North Liberty IN  46554-9627 

(574) 276-3364 

kuhar-mauroa@1stsource.com  

HF IPC:  01/01/19 – 12/31/20 
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